

January 16, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1029

Page 1, line 7, replace "nine" with "eleven"

Page 1, line 17, replace "Two" with "Three"

Page 1, line 19, replace "Two" with "Three"

Page 1, line 21, replace "study" with "review"

Page 1, line 21, after "including" insert "only"

Page 2, line 1, remove ", together with any"

Page 2, line 2, remove "legislation required to implement the recommendations,"

Renumber accordingly